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PE reminders for next week 
 

Upcoming fixtures: 
 

• Thursday 24th March: Boys’ Rugby fixture – Houlton vs Lawrence Sheriff (at Houlton).  

Details will be confirmed by Mr Williams via Edulink. 
 

Please follow our PE Twitter page for key information and fixtures @HoultonPEdept 

 

 

 Issues in school 
 

Should you have any issues in school that you wish to discuss with a member of staff please can you 

contact your child’s form tutor in the first instance. 
 

Listed below are the email addresses for each tutor: 
 

Armstrong: Mr Griffin – griffina@houltonschool.org.uk 

Dorsey: Miss Hartfield – hartfielda@houltonschool.org.uk 

Morse: Miss Etheridge – etheridgej@houltonschool.org.uk 

Obama: Mr Raffy – raffym@houltonschool.org.uk 

Shakespeare: Mrs Warde – wardes@houltonschool.org.uk 

Winton: Mr Abbott and Mr Hill – abbottj@houltonschool.org.uk or hillr@houltonschool.org.uk 
 

General queries can be emailed to hello@houltonschool.org.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friends of Houlton School 
 

The next Friends of Houlton School meeting will take place on Monday 28th March at 8:00pm, the 

Teams link is below. The agenda will follow shortly. 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_MTY3YjM0ZWUtNzEwMC00YjFjLWJhY2EtODdjNjdjMDAwZDNm%40thread.v

2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b93b85bf-3c47-46c9-bd72-

e9b6b2c59ba8%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229ae4f37c-be56-4a2d-80ec-98f66eabbc65%22%7d 
 

Should anyone like to receive the minutes of the meetings, please contact Friends of Houlton School 

at hellofohs@gmail.com 
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